Town of Surfside
ITB 2023-01

Abbott Avenue Stormwater Improvements Project

Addendum No. 1
Date Issued: March 9, 2023
To All Proposers:

Proposers for the above-referenced ITB shall take note of the following changes, additions,
deletions or clarifications to ITB No. 2023-01, which in accordance with the ITB Documents shall
become a part of and have precedence over anything shown or described otherwise in the ITB.

THE FOLLOWING CHANGES ARE MADE TO THE ITB:

1. Bid Item Form 7 is deleted and replaced with the attached Revised Bid Item Form 7 (Quotation
Form/Pricing Sheet).

2. Are there any coatings specified for the interior of the lift stations?
Response: No coatings are required for the stormwater wetwell.

3. Please provide the engineers estimate, calendar days for job completion, and please
advise if the Underground Utility and Excavation Florida State license will satisfy the
bidders qualifications.

Response: We are working on an updated opinion of probable cost. The construction will
take approximately 365 calendar days. We are pending confirmation from the EOR
regarding the Florida Underground Utility License. Another addendum to follow.

4. Typically, the Dedicated Allowance Costs are provided by the governing Agency,
please provide the cost of ltem 13.
Response: Revised Bid Iltem Form 7 is attached for use. Item 20 (previously issued Iltem 13)
has a value of $200,000.

5. The Quotation Form Page 2 of 4 has differing units in the written portion of the item.
Please revise.
Response: Revised Bid Item Form 7 is attached for use. Discrepancies are corrected.

PROPOSER:

NAME:

TITLE:

DATE:




ltem Estimated
No. Quantity
1. 2 Each
2. 2 Each
3. 2 Each
4. 2 Each
5. 2 Each
6. 6 Each

QUOTATION FORM
FOR

ABBOTT AVENUE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

Description Total

For furnishing and installing pump station(s) (including
all valves, piping, inverted baffle, Pressure
transducers, access hatch, control panel and other
electrical equipment / wiring / conduits needed for the
pump station)

Dollars and

Cents ( $/each) $

For furnishing and installing By-Pass Structure (s)
(including Sluice Gate)

Dollars and

Cents ( $/each) $

For furnishing and installing downstream defender(s)
(Including Manhole and Downstream Defender)

Dollars and

Cents ( $/each) $

For furnishing and installing control structure(s)
(including all Tide Flex Valves, Flap gates)

Dollars and

Cents ( $/each) $

For furnishing and installing trash rack structure(s)
(including all grates and sluice gate, Access Hatch)

Dollars and

Cents ( $/each) $

For furnishing and installing drainage injection well(s)
(including all manhole structure, vent pipes)

Dollars and

Cents ( $/each) $

Page 1 of 5



QUOTATION FORM
FOR

ABBOTT AVENUE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

ltem Estimated Description Total
No. Quantity
7. 7 Each For furnishing and installing Manhole(s)/Catch Basin(s)

(including inlet tops)

Dollars and
Cents ( $/each) $

8. 3,521 LF For furnishing and installing 16-inch PVC (C-900)
stormwater forcemain piping (Including all fittings,
valves, air release valves, couplings, wire tracers, and
pressure testing)

Dollars and
Cents ( $/LF) $
9. 403 LF For furnishing and installing 24-inch PVC (C-900)

stormwater forcemain piping (Including all fittings,
valves, air release valves, couplings, wire tracers, and
pressure testing)

Dollars and
Cents ( $/LF) $
10. 250 LF F_or_ furnishing and installing 24-inch HDPE stormwater
pIping
Dollars and
Cents ( $/LF) $

11. 4,700 SY For pipe bedding; joint restraints; temporary pavement
materials if apply; material for restoration of asphalt
(including limerock base, asphaltic concrete surface
course and asphaltic concrete structural course)

Dollars and

Cents ( $/SY) $

Page 2 of 5



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

950 Tons

Subtotal

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

Dedicate
Allowance

QUOTATION FORM
FOR

ABBOTT AVENUE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

For asphalt, milling and resurfacing (Including all areas
from 1 %" restoration to 1” milling & resurfacing)

Dollars and
Cents(___ $/Ton) $
Bid Item 1 through 11, the sum of $
Mobilization
Dollars and
Cents $
Maintenance of Traffic
Dollars and
Cents $

Construction Surveying / Stake-out / As-Built

Dollars and
Cents $
Construction Material Testing
Dollars and
Cents $

For providing a certified industrial hygienist or State of
Florida licensed engineer in environmental discipline to
develop health and safety plan; the aggregate sum of.

Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and

Zero Cents $ 25,000.00

Page 3 of 5



QUOTATION FORM
FOR

ABBOTT AVENUE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

19. Dedicate For all costs of required permit fees, inspections,
Allowance impact fees, if authorized by the Engineer, the sum of
5% of the Subtotal Item 16, (0.05) X (Subtotal, Item
13).
Dollars and
Cents $

20. Contingency For unforeseen improvements, for minor construction
Allowance changes and quantities adjustments at other
intersections along 915 & 92" Street, if ordered by the

Town, the aggregate sum of

Two Hundred Thousand Dollars and

Zero Cents $ 200,000.00

21. Contingency For unforeseen conditions, for minor construction
Allowance changes and for quantity adjustments, if ordered by the
Engineer, the sum of 10% of the Subtotal, Iltem 16,

(.10) X (Subtotal, Item 13)

Dollars and

Cents $

22. TOTAL BID Bid items 12 through 15, the sum of $

Time Allowance Account For unforeseen conditions, for minor construction changes and for
Quantity adjustments, if ordered by the Engineer the total of Forty
(40) Calendar Days.

NOTE: For a detailed description of each Quotation Item, refer to Section 01 29 00
"Measurement and Payment" of the Specifications

Page 4 of 5



QUOTATION FORM

FOR

ABBOTT AVENUE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

$ TviolL

_ (uonduosaq)
1S0D papualIXy 1S0D 1uN Qﬁ_u_ﬂm:ov m‘_zw.ﬁmwm n_O|_.vw u 9INSEIa\
nin I JO snun Aiajes youal]

:MO[3( paziLrewwns ag 0] SIS0 8yl salnuap!
Jayuny JappIq UL "066T ‘T 4900190 SAINIBYS (BPLOIS JO SMET ‘96-06) 19V Alajes UduaiL eploj4 sy} yum Buikidwod
10} SIS02 aJe 32lid pig [e101 8y} Ul pue uoirelond) ay) JO SWiall SNOLIBA aY) Ul papnjoul Teyl sabpajmousoe Jappig
10V A134dVS HON3IHL vdldo1d

Page 5 of 5



	Town of Surfside

